

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Province: Rizal

4th Quarter, CY 2018

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
295	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-1	Rehabilitation/Concreting & Construction of Drainage Canal (portion) of Road Lot 1, Purok Sampaguita, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City	2,399,194.57	Road Lot 1, Purok Sampaguita, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City	Brgy. Sta. Cruz	PST Construction	Procopio Torres, Jr. Quezon, City	2,389,154.69	2-Oct-18	60 cd
296	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-2	Repainting / Improvement & Rubberized Painting of Flooring of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Mambugan & Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo City; a) Repainting & Improvement of 15x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Kingsville Court, Brgy. Mambugan, b) Rubberized Painting of Flooring of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Vermont Royale Subd., Brgy. Mayamot	864,229.99	a) Kingsville Court, Brgy. Mambugan, Antipolo, City; b) Vermont Royale Subd., Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City	a) Brgy. Mambugan, b) Brgy. Mayamot	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	856,365.02	2-Oct-18	44 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
297	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-3	Concreting of Pathwalks with Drainage Canal & Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Dela Paz & Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo City; a) Concreting of Pathwalks with Drainage Canal at Purok Silangan, Brgy. Dela Paz, b) Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at SitioTanza 1, Brgy. San Jose	1,091,682.48	a) Purok Silangan, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo, City; b) SitioTanza 1, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, City	a) Brgy. Dela Paz, b) Brgy. San Jose	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King Binangonan, Rizal	1,082,083.28	2-Oct-18	60 cd
298	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-4	Repair / Repainting / Improvement of 19x30m Gatlabayan Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) & 16x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Town & Country Exec. Village, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo City	1,558,932.40	Town & Country Exec. Village, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo City	Brgy. Mayamot	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,549,929.30	2-Oct-18	44 cd
299	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-5	Improvement / Asphalt Overlaying of Roads at Binangonan & Angono, Rizal; a) Improvement / Asphalt Overlaying of Hinayon St., Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, b) Improvement / Asphalt Overlaying of Victoria St. and Capt. Allano St., Brgy. San Pedro, Angono	2,355,336.82	a) Hinayon St., Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Victoria St. and Capt. Allano St., Brgy. San Pedro, Angono, Rizal	a) Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Pedro, Angono, Rizal	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	2,345,497.12	2-Oct-18	24 cd
300	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-6	Improvement/Concrete Overlay of Samson St., Brgy. Kalayaan, Angono, Rizal	972,378.89	Samson St., Brgy. Kalayaan, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. Kalayaan	FLAG Construction Corporation	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal	964,921.94	2-Oct-18	52 cd
301	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-7	Improvement / Rehabilitation of Drainage Canal at Barrio Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	5,487,674.86	Barrio Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Tayuman	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King Binangonan, Rizal	5,471,999.99	2-Oct-18	140 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
302	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-8	Improvement Of 12x18m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafters Type) & Construction of 3-Seater Comfort Room at Talim Elem. School, Brgy. Habagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,129,613.00	Talim Elem. School, Brgy. Habagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Habagatan	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,120,459.98	2-Oct-18	48 cd
303	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-9	Improvement / Concrete Overlay of Pag-asa St., Brgy. Pipindan, Binangonan, Rizal	608,198.07	Pag-asa St., Brgy. Pipindan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Pipindan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	600,892.50	2-Oct-18	56 cd
304	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-10	Concrete Overlay of Roads at Brgy. Binitagan, Binangonan, Rizal	584,848.33	Brgy. Binitagan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Binitagan	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	576,824.89	2-Oct-18	50 cd
305	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-11	Construction of Covered Shed, Comfort Room, Fence & Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal; a) Construction of Covered Shed & Comfort Room at Phase I-A Karangalan Village, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Construction of Fence at the back of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Zone 6, Greenpark Village, Brgy. San Isidro, c) Repair/Repainting of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Youngstown Village, Brgy. San Juan	903,697.67	a) Phase I-A Karangalan Village, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Zone 6, Greenpark Village, Brgy. San Isidro, c) Youngstown Village, Brgy. San Juan	a) Brgy. San Isidro, b) Brgy. San Isidro, c) Brgy. San Juan	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	894,144.61	2-Oct-18	40 cd
306	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-12	Asphalt Overlaying of Roads at Cardona & Teresa, Rizal; a) Asphalt Overlaying at Purok 1 (San Miguel St.), Purok 2 (San Juan St.) to Purok 3 (Front of Fishport), Brgy. Looc, Cardona, b) Asphalt Overlaying (portion) of F. Gonzales St., Brgy. Prinza, Teresa	2,135,381.52	a) Purok 1 (San Miguel St.), Purok 2 (San Juan St.) to Purok 3 (Front of Fishport), Brgy. Looc, Cardona, b) F. Gonzales St., Brgy. Prinza, Teresa	a) Brgy. Looc, Cardona, b) F. Brgy. Prinza, Teresa	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	2,124,073.82	2-Oct-18	32 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
307	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-13	Construction of Drainage Canal at Pauna St. and Rosario St., Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal	591,143.60	Pauna St. and Rosario St., Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Del Remedio	RSS Construction & Supplies	Noemi D. Soriano 199 F. Gonzales St., Brgy. Prinza, Teresa, Rizal	585,129.67	2-Oct-18	60 cd
308	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-14	Construction of 1-Storey Multi-Purpose Building (Daycare Center) at Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	1,368,848.42	Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Halayhayin	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,355.839.22	2-Oct-18	76 cd
309	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-15	Improvement/Rehabilitation of Matagbak Feeder Road at Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	5,962,938.81	Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan	M.J. BEVANT Corporation	Mario SA. Mateo 622 J. Pascual St., Morong, Rizal	5,946,784.93	2-Oct-18	76 cd
310	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-16	Construction of Ynares Stage at Greenbreeze Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	849,641.09	Greenbreeze Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	DIAMOND BLESSED Construction	Ma. Victoria H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	841,586.28	2-Oct-18	68 cd
311	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-17	Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection of Creek adjacent to Catmon Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	897,249.56	Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	889,923.24	2-Oct-18	60 cd
312	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-18	Riprap/Flood Control at Sapang Labo Creek from Patis to Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	19,999,987.62	Sapang Labo Creek from Patis to Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	Patis to Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I	L. EUSEBIO ACE Development Corporation	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	19,964,100.10	2-Oct-18	284 cd
313	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-19	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal at G. Trinidad St., Brgy. Wawa, Tanay, Rizal	2,412,733.22	G. Trinidad St., Brgy. Wawa, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Wawa	M.J. BEVANT Corporation	Mario SA. Mateo 622 J. Pascual St., Morong, Rizal	2,402,697.02	2-Oct-18	72 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
314	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-20	Construction of 3-seater Comfort Room & Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Sto. Niño & Brgy. Katipunan-Bayani, Tanay, Rizal; a) Construction of 3-seater Comfort Room at Sto. Niño Integrated School, Brgy. Sto. Niño, b) Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of 30x42m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Tanay Gymnasium) at Brgy. Katipunan-Bayani	915,685.01	a) Sto. Niño Integrated School, Brgy. Sto. Niño, b) Brgy. Katipunan-Bayani	a) Brgy. Sto. Niño, b) Brgy. Katipunan-Bayani	DJL ROBLES Builders	Darryl Jel L. Robles Sagbat Pililla Diversion Road, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	906,821.10	2-Oct-18	48 cd
315	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-21	Improvement/Concreting (portion) of Dayapa Road, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	1,899,729.25	Dayapa Road, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sampaloc	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,889,729.32	2-Oct-18	64 cd
316	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-22	Concreting of Road & Rehabilitation/Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection at Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal; a) Concreting (Portion) of St. Francis St., Townsite Subdivision, Brgy. Sampaloc, b) Rehabilitation / Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection (Portion) at Jungle Hills Purok 2, Brgy. Sampaloc	648,028.27	a) St. Francis St., Townsite Subdivision, Brgy. Sampaloc, b) Jungle Hills Purok 2, Brgy. Sampaloc	a)Brgy. Sampaloc, b)Brgy. Sampaloc	DUKHEA Construction	Brian Dagle Ferido National Rd., Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	640,357.86	2-Oct-18	42 cd
317	RIZAL-02OCTOBER2018-23	Construction of 2-units Artesian Well at Samba (Maximiano Compound), Sitio Buhangin, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	550,782.96	Samba (Maximiano Compound), Sitio Buhangin, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Dalig	RSS Construction & Supplies	Noemi D. Soriano 199 F. Gonzales St., Brgy. Prinza, Teresa, Rizal	543,737.06	2-Oct-18	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
318	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-1	Repair/Repainting of Elevated Water Tank/Pump House, Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Provision of Corridor Steel Grills of School at Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of Elevated Water Tank/Pump House at Villa Gloria Subdivision, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Repainting of 1-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Arveemar Homes, Brgy. San Isidro, c) Provision of Corridor Steel Grills of 4-Storey, 8-Rooms Ynares School Building at Dona Justa Guido Memorial School, Brgy. San Roque	564,199.52	a) Villa Gloria Subdivision, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Arveemar Homes, Brgy. San Isidro, c) Dona Justa Guido Memorial School, Brgy. San Roque	a) Brgy. San Isidro, b) Brgy. San Isidro, c) Brgy. San Roque	L.L. MARRON Construction & Trading	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	556,568.57	5-Oct-18	30 cd
319	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-2	Repair/Repainting of School Buildings at Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Elementary School, Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal	3,617,470.25	Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Elementary School, Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Mambog	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	3,603,841.92	5-Oct-18	100 cd
320	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-3	Improvement/Concreting (portion) of Road at Cableway, Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	14,197,477.75	Cableway, Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Calumpang	M.J. BEVANT Corporation	Mario SA. Mateo 622 J. Pascual St., Morong, Rizal	14,173,222.34	5-Oct-18	200 cd
321	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-4	Improvement / Repair of 18.50x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rigid Type) at Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal	1,655,419.89	Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Lunsad	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,648,161.89	5-Oct-18	72 cd
322	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-5	Construction of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at Sitio Tapayan Elem. School, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal	9,950,431.35	Sitio Tapayan Elem. School, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Sta. Ana	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King Binangonan, Rizal	9,929,262.90	5-Oct-18	203 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
323	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-6	Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Installation of Steel Gate & Repair of Cyclone Wire Fence of Schools at Brgy. San Juan & Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal; a) Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Manuel I. Santos Memorial National High School, Brgy. San Juan, b) Installation of Steel Gate & Repair of Cyclone Wire Fence at San Isidro Elementary School, Brgy. San Isidro	925,802.65	a) Manuel I. Santos Memorial National High School, Brgy. San Juan, b) San Isidro Elementary School, Brgy. San Isidro	a) Brgy. San Juan, b) Brgy. San Isidro	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	918,109.57	5-Oct-18	60 cd
324	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-7	Repair/Repainting of 2-Units Ynares School Building at Dolores Elementary School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	1,179,089.66	Dolores Elementary School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Dolores	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,169,121.96	5-Oct-18	60 cd
325	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-8	Construction of 12x20m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at San Francisco Elementary School, Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal	2,025,874.61	San Francisco Elementary School, Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Muzon	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,014,510.50	5-Oct-18	85 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
326	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-9	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. & Elevated Water Tank, Const. of Pump Cage & Installation of Electronic Scoreboard at Brgy. Balibago, Brgy. Looc & Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan, Cardona, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 1-storey, 3-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Tuna-Balibago National High School, Brgy. Balibago, b) Repair/Repainting of 1,000 gals. Elevated Water Tank & Construction of Pump Cage at Brgy. Looc, c) Installation of Electronic Scoreboard at 12x22m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan	998,038.32	a) Tuna-Balibago National High School, Brgy. Balibago, b) Brgy. Looc, c) Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan	a) Brgy. Balibago, b) Brgy. Looc, c) Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	990,135.05	5-Oct-18	40 cd
327	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-10	Construction of Covered Pathwalk at San Guillermo Elementary School, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	774,872.49	San Guillermo Elementary School, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Guillermo	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	766,854.77	5-Oct-18	52 cd
328	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-11	Construction of Ynares Stage at Virgilio B. Melendres Memorial Elementary School, Brgy. Takungan, Pililla, Rizal	905,807.44	Virgilio B. Melendres Memorial Elementary School, Brgy. Takungan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Takungan	A.M. GOTO Construction	Arnel M. Goto 186 P. Burgos St., Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal	897,255.47	5-Oct-18	70 cd
329	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-12	Improvement/Repair of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Bugarin National High School, Sitio Bugarin, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	1,438,022.37	Bugarin National High School, Sitio Bugarin, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Halayhayin	LANSANG Construction	Jovito Lansang Marikina, City	1,430,008.84	5-Oct-18	64 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
330	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-13	Construction of Water System Level II at Hulo National High School, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal	1,838,026.97	Hulo National High School, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Hulo	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,828,329.84	5-Oct-18	134 cd
331	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-14	Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) & Stage at San Mateo National High School, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	837,018.86	San Mateo National High School, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	828,883.41	5-Oct-18	48 cd
332	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-15	Repair/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Courts at Brgy. Pintong Bukawe, San Mateo, Rizal; a) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Pintong Bukawe National High School, Brgy. Pintong Bukawe, b) Repair/Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Arc Type) at Brgy. Pintong Bukawe	1,963,038.46	a) Pintong Bukawe National High School, Brgy. Pintong Bukawe, b) RBrgy. Pintong Bukawe	a) Brgy. Pintong Bukawe, b) RBrgy. Pintong Bukawe	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,952,892.73	5-Oct-18	56 cd
333	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-16	Improvement of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Pintong Bukawe Elementary School, Brgy. Pintong Bukawe, San Mateo, Rizal	1,763,147.89	Pintong Bukawe Elementary School, Brgy. Pintong Bukawe, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Pintong Bukawe	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,753,114.40	5-Oct-18	60 cd
334	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-17	Improvement/Repair of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Daycare Center / SK Hall), Brgy. Pintong Bukawe, San Mateo, Rizal	662,560.38	Brgy. Pintong Bukawe, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Pintong Bukawe	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	654,607.02	5-Oct-18	46 cd
335	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-18	Construction of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at Silangan Elem. School (Buntong Palay Annex), Brgy. Silangan, San Mateo, Rizal	10,526,818.53	Silangan Elem. School (Buntong Palay Annex), Brgy. Silangan, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Silangan	SAN IGMEDIO Builders, Inc.	Mario C. Sandil Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan	10,505,092.72	5-Oct-18	204 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
336	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-19	Construction of 2-storey, 8-rooms Ynares School Building at Patiis Elem. School, Brgy. Malanday, San Mateo, Rizal	11,545,300.21	Patiis Elem. School, Brgy. Malanday, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Malanday	SAN IGMEDIO Builders, Inc.	Mario C. Sandil Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan	11,520,585.90	5-Oct-18	220 cd
337	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-20	Construction of Ynares Multi-Purpose Building & Playground Facilities at Brgy. San Andres & Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal; a) Construction of 1-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Health Center) at Brgy. San Andres, b) Construction of Playground Facilities at Balimbing Elementary School, Sitio Balimbing, Brgy. Plaza Aldea	1,114,101.26	a) Brgy. San Andres, b) Balimbing Elementary School, Sitio Balimbing, Brgy. Plaza Aldea	a) Brgy. San Andres, b) Brgy. Plaza Aldea	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco Cardona, Rizal	1,105,071.23	5-Oct-18	74 cd
338	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-21	Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Repair of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Don Domingo Capistrano Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal	780,505.18	Don Domingo Capistrano Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Plaza Aldea	S.B. SORIANO Construction	Sidney B. Soriano 720 Sumulong San Juan, Morong, Rizal	772,120.50	5-Oct-18	45 cd
339	RIZAL-05OCTOBER2018-22	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Fence, Repair of Stage & Provision of Gutter & Downspout of Ynares Covered Pathwalk at Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) & Repair of Stage at Teresa Elem. School, Brgy. Dalig, b) Repair/Repainting of Fence at Pantay Elem. School, Brgy. Dalig, c) Provision of Gutter & Downspout of Ynares Covered Pathwalk at Abuyod Elementary School, Sitio Abuyod, Brgy. Dalig	770,018.81	a)Teresa Elem. School, Brgy. Dalig, b) Pantay Elem. School, Brgy. Dalig, c)Abuyod Elementary School, Sitio Abuyod, Brgy. Dalig	a)Brgy. Dalig, b) Brgy. Dalig, c) Brgy. Dalig	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	762,021.39	5-Oct-18	48 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
340	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-1	Improvement/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Cogeo Village, Phase IV, Brgy. Bagong Nayon, Antipolo City	2,222,607.70	Cogeo Village, Phase IV, Brgy. Bagong Nayon, Antipolo City	Brgy. Bagong Nayon	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,211,549.69	16-Oct-18	80 cd
341	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-2	Construction of 4-storey, 18-rooms Ynares School Building at URS-Antipolo, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo City	49,671,689.49	URS-Antipolo, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo City	Brgy. San Roque	D.C. SANDIL Construction & Realty Development, Inc.	Dennis C. Sandil San Juan, City	49,626,685.20	16-Oct-18	416 cd
342	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-3	Repair / Improvement of 11x22m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Fence, Comfort Room, Stage at Purok Phase V-A, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo City	725,312.25	Purok Phase V-A, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo City	Brgy. Dela Paz	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	717,325.71	16-Oct-18	44 cd
343	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-4	Improvement / Rehabilitation & Construction of Drainage Canal (portion) at Catleya 1st St., Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Improvement / Rehabilitation of Road (portion) at Catleya 1st St., Brgy. Mambog, b) Construction of Drainage Canal (portion) at Catleya 1st St., Brgy. Mambog	2,016,174.14	a) Catleya 1st St., Brgy. Mambog, b) Catleya 1st St., Brgy. Mambog	a) Brgy. Mambog, b) Brgy. Mambog	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,006,146.25	16-Oct-18	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
344	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-5	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Buildings & Replacement of Basketball Board & Ring of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Malkaban, Brgy. Pipindan & Brgy. Buhangin, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 1-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Malakaban, b) Improvement / Repair of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Pipindan, c) Replacement of Basketball Board & Ring of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Buhangin	840,394.52	a) Brgy. Malakaban, b) Brgy. Pipindan, c) Brgy. Buhangin	a) Brgy. Malakaban, b) Brgy. Pipindan, c) Brgy. Buhangin	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	831,646.57	16-Oct-18	40 cd
345	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-6	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Tagpos Elementary School, Brgy. Tagpos, Binangonan, Rizal	1,129,993.26	Tagpos Elementary School, Brgy. Tagpos, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Tagpos	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,119,714.90	16-Oct-18	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
346	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-7	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Conversion of Half Classroom of Ynares School Building as Passageway at Brgy. Darangan & Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Rotaryville, Brgy. Darangan, b) Conversion of Half Classroom of the 2-Storey, 10-Rooms Ynares School Building as Passageway to Senior High School Building at Don Jose Ynares Memorial National High School, Brgy. San Carlos	827,368.35	a) Rotaryville, Brgy. Darangan, b) Don Jose Ynares Memorial National High School, Brgy. San Carlos	a) Brgy. Darangan, b) Brgy. San Carlos	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	818,304.88	16-Oct-18	64 cd
347	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-8	Improvement / Repainting of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repair / Repainting of Stage & Waiting Sheds at Brgy. Tagpos & Brgy. Pantok-Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Improvement / Repainting of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repair / Repainting of Stage at Tagpos Elementary School, Brgy. Tagpos, b) Repair / Repainting of Ynares & Duavit Waiting Sheds along Quarry Road Brgy. Pantok-Palangoy	900,901.99	a) Tagpos Elementary School, Brgy. Tagpos, b) Brgy. Pantok-Palangoy	a) Brgy. Tagpos, b) Brgy. Pantok-Palangoy	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	891,180.75	16-Oct-18	60 cd
348	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-9	Improvement / Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection of Creek at Sitio Banaba, Brgy. Rayap, Binangonan, Rizal	3,480,512.00	Sitio Banaba, Brgy. Rayap, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Rayap	DUKHEA Construction	Brian Dagle Ferido National Rd., Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	3,468.862.09	16-Oct-18	120 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
349	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-10	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Daycare Center & Health Center) at Sitio Mambalon, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	2,418,124.25	Sitio Mambalon, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Mahabang Parang	MARROX Trading & Construction	Ma. Victoria Soleta-Roxas 049 Bilog St., Brgy. Batingan, Binangonan, Rizal	2,406,290.72	16-Oct-18	120 cd
350	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-11	Rehabilitation/Concreting of Oja Road at Sitio Mambalon, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	1,425,700.69	Sitio Mambalon, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Mahabang Parang	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,417,050.36	16-Oct-18	54 cd
351	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-12	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Senior Citizen's Office) at Brookside Hills Subd., Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	3,001,038.06	Brookside Hills Subd., Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,984,840.51	16-Oct-18	136 cd
352	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-13	Improvement/Concreting of Daffodil St. at Bloominghills Subd., Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	951,351.65	Bloominghills Subd., Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Dolores	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	943,516.74	16-Oct-18	60 cd
353	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-14	Completion/Improvement of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Canteen) at San Isidro Elementary School, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	1,357,449.18	San Isidro Elementary School, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	1,348,430.24	16-Oct-18	90 cd
354	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-15	Repair / Repainting of School Gymnasium at Taytay Elementary School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	2,215,819.28	Taytay Elementary School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Dolores	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	2,207,621.41	16-Oct-18	70 cd
355	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-16	Construction of 3-storey, 9-rooms Ynares School Building at Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Memorial National High School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	19,812,835.69	Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Memorial National High School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Dolores	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King Binangonan, Rizal	19,771,989.71	16-Oct-18	280 cd
356	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-17	Improvement/Repair of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rigid Type) at Simona Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	1,458,517.73	Simona Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	1,446,584.22	16-Oct-18	43 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
357	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-18	Asphalt Overlaying of Roads at Brgy. Concepcion & Brgy. Evangelista, Baras, Rizal; a) Asphalt Overlaying (Portion) of Latigo Drive, Brgy. Concepcion, b) Asphalt Overlaying of M. Llagas St. Purok 1, Brgy. Evangelista	2,529,816.00	a) Latigo Drive, Brgy. Concepcion, b) M. Llagas St. Purok 1, Brgy. Evangelista	a) Brgy. Concepcion, b) Brgy. Evangelista	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	2,518,411.63	16-Oct-18	32 cd
358	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-19	Improvement / Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Cardona & Binangonan, Rizal; a) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Tuna-Balibago National High School - Lambac Annex, Brgy. Lambac, Cardona, Rizal, b) Repair / Repainting / Improvement of 1-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Bombong, Binangonan	988,805.72	a) Tuna-Balibago National High School - Lambac Annex, Brgy. Lambac, Cardona, Rizal, b) Brgy. Bombong, Binangonan	a) Brgy. Lambac, Cardona, Rizal, b) Brgy. Bombong, Binangonan	FLAG Construction Corporation	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal	980,689.22	16-Oct-18	40 cd
359	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-20	Concreting of S. Bonita St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	1,091,714.64	S. Bonita St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbong	MVH Construction & General Services	Henry V. Masikip Cor. Galiot Rd., Sitio Pulong Kumanoy, Morong, Rizal	1,083,679.17	16-Oct-18	64 cd
360	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-21	Asphalt Overlaying of E. Rodriguez St., Brgy. Second District, Jalajala, Rizal	1,173,823.42	E. Rodriguez St., Brgy. Second District, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Second District	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,165,872.44	16-Oct-18	14 cd
361	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-22	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 1-storey Daycare Center at Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	1,016,946.73	Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbong	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,008,983.14	16-Oct-18	46 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
362	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-23	Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Arc Type), Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Building, 2-Seater Comfort Room & Ynares Stage at Brgy. Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	1,176,821.06	Brgy. Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. Bombongan	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	1,166,827.43	16-Oct-18	90 cd
363	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-24	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 2-units Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at San Jose Proper & Sitio Balante, Brgy. San Jose, Morong, Rizal	2,747,011.41	San Jose Proper & Sitio Balante, Brgy. San Jose, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Jose	S.B. SORIANO Construction	Sidney B. Soriano 720 Sumulong San Juan, Morong, Rizal	2,732,888.88	16-Oct-18	84 cd
364	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-25	Extension of Existing 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Pililla Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	1,759,428.97	Pililla Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan	TRA Builders	Rafael Tan 116 National Road, Brgy Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	1,750,425.55	16-Oct-18	88 cd
365	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-26	Construction of Drainage Canal, Asphalt Overlay and Concreting of Roads at Tanay & Baras, Rizal; a) Construction of Drainage Canal & Asphalt Overlay (portion) of Cecilio St. & J.M. Catolos Ext. , Brgy. Kaybuto, Tanay, b) Concreting (portion) of A. Pilapil St. & Concreting of Road at Caisip Compound, Sitio Sumipit, Brgy. San Jose, Baras	1,215,379.89	a) Cecilio St. & J.M. Catolos Ext. , Brgy. Kaybuto, Tanay, b) Caisip Compound, Sitio Sumipit, Brgy. San Jose, Baras	a) Brgy. Kaybuto, Tanay, b) Brgy. San Jose, Baras	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,206,261.36	16-Oct-18	60 cd
366	RIZAL-16OCTOBER2018-27	Concreting of Juan Luna St., Hilltop, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	3,236,167.03	Juan Luna St., Hilltop, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sampaloc	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	3,223,768.01	16-Oct-18	64 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
367	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-1	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Ynares Multi -Purpose Building, Stage, Comfort Room & Fence at Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City; a) Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building, Stage, 2-seater Comfort Room & Perimeter Fence at Sitio Phase II, Bagong Nayon II, San Isidro Lower, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Repair / Repainting / Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Fence,Stage, 2-Seater Comfort Room at Victoriaville Subdivision, Brgy. Sta. Cruz	969,210.80	a) Sitio Phase II, Bagong Nayon II, San Isidro Lower, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Victoriaville Subdivision, Brgy. Sta. Cruz	a) Brgy. San Isidro, b) Brgy. Sta. Cruz	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	961,065.01	30-Oct-18	70 cd
368	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-2	Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection (portion) of Angono River near Yakal St., Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal	1,530,045.87	Angono River near Yakal St., Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. San Roque	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,521,250.96	30-Oct-18	60 cd
369	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-3	Repair/Repainting of 17x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafters Type) & Stage at Libis Elementary School, Brgy. Libis, Binangonan, Rizal	1,061,151.64	Libis Elementary School, Brgy. Libis, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Libis	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,053,158.27	30-Oct-18	40 cd
370	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-4	Improvement/Concreting (portion) of Creek Bed at Purok 2,3& 4, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,564,214.61	Purok 2,3& 4, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Kinagatan	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,555,666.19	30-Oct-18	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
371	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-5	Repainting & Installation of Gutter at Canopy of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal; a) Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Cresdaville II Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, b) Installation of Gutter at Canopy of 17x48m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Manuel I. Santos Memorial National High School, Brgy. San Juan	527,311.70	a) Cresdaville II Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, b) Manuel I. Santos Memorial National High School, Brgy. San Juan	a) Brgy. San Juan, b) Brgy. San Juan	ESGUERRA Construct	Remigio R. Esguerra 27 Sanvictores St., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	520,272.80	30-Oct-18	40 cd
372	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-6	Construction of Ynares Stage & Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Muzon Elem. School, Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal; a) Construction of Ynares Stage at Muzon Elementary School, Brgy. Muzon, b) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 12x17m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Muzon Elem. School, Brgy. Muzon	1,079,235.38	a) Muzon Elementary School, Brgy. Muzon, b) Muzon Elem. School, Brgy. Muzon	a) Brgy. Muzon, b) Brgy. Muzon	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	1,070,014.36	30-Oct-18	66 cd
373	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-7	Improvement / Repainting / Repair of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Fence at Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal; a) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Fence at Subay Elem. School, Brgy. Subay, b) Repainting / Repair of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Subay	1,101,157.31	a) Subay Elem. School, Brgy. Subay, b) Brgy. Subay	a) Brgy. Subay, b) Brgy. Subay	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco Cardona, Rizal	1,091,992.22	30-Oct-18	44 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
374	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-8	Construction of Additional Second Floor of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Balibago, Cardona, Rizal	3,550,310.53	Brgy. Balibago, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Balibago	FLAG Construction Corporation	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal	3,538,658.47	30-Oct-18	152 cd
375	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-9	Construction & Repair / Repainting of Perimeter Fence at Ynares Municipal Hospital, Jalajala, Rizal	1,674,759.45	Ynares Municipal Hospital, Jalajala, Rizal	Jalajala, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,664,541.42	30-Oct-18	60 cd
376	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-10	Concreting (portion) of J.P. Rizal St. at Sitio Pulong Monico, Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	1,216,921.50	J.P. Rizal St. at Sitio Pulong Monico, Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbong	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,208,720.59	30-Oct-18	64 cd
377	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-11	Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Lubo Elem. School, Brgy. Lubo, Jalajalaja, Rizal	1,671,214.81	Lubo Elem. School, Brgy. Lubo, Jalajalaja, Rizal	Brgy. Lubo	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	1,662,194.66	30-Oct-18	60 cd
378	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-12	Repair/Improvement of Ynares School Building, Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & School Gate at Bayugo Elem. School, Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, Rizal	916,468.25	Bayugo Elem. School, Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Bayugo	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	908,418.57	30-Oct-18	48 cd
379	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-13	Construction of Covered Shed & Pathwalk at Lagundi-CCL National High School, Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	923,220.33	Lagundi-CCL National High School, Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. Lagundi	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	914,251.57	30-Oct-18	48 cd
380	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-14	Improvement of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Lagundi Elem. School, Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	970,732.60	Lagundi Elem. School, Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. Lagundi	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	962,696.42	30-Oct-18	52 cd
381	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-15	Construction of 10x22m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafters Type) at Manggahan Elem. School, Brgy. Manggahan, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,345,937.39	Manggahan Elem. School, Brgy. Manggahan, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Manggahan	CANCELLED	CANCELLED	CANCELLED	30-Oct-18	96 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
382	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-16	Construction of 3-seater Comfort Room at Eastwood Greenview Subd., Phase 2, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	514,909.98	Eastwood Greenview Subd., Phase 2, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	509,902.99	30-Oct-18	46 cd
383	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-17	Construction of Ynares Multi-Purpose Building, Welcome Arc & Provision/Installation of Welded Wire Frame for Storage of Oxygen Tank at Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Eastwood Residences, Phase 7/7A, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Construction of Welcome Arc at Eastwood Residences, Phase 7/7A, Brgy. San Isidro, c) Provision / Installation of Welded Wire Frame for Storage of Oxygen Tank at Casimiro A. Ynares Sr.. Memorial Hospital, Brgy. Burgos	3,346,554.69	a) Eastwood Residences, Phase 7/7A, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Eastwood Residences, Phase 7/7A, Brgy. San Isidro, c) Casimiro A. Ynares Sr.. Memorial Hospital, Brgy. Burgos	a) Brgy. San Isidro, b) Brgy. San Isidro, c) Brgy. Burgos	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,334,017.40	30-Oct-18	136 cd
384	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-18	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Montalban Heights (NTA), Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,063,874.38	Montalban Heights (NTA), Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Jose	S.B. SORIANO Construction	Sidney B. Soriano 720 Sumulong San Juan, Morong, Rizal	3,051,586.26	30-Oct-18	136 cd
385	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-19	Riprapping for Slope Protection (portion) of Creek at Jovil 3 Subd. (Annex), Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,290,279.96	Jovil 3 Subd. (Annex), Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	SAN IGMEDIO Builders, Inc.	Mario C. Sandil Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan	3,278,485.57	30-Oct-18	60 cd
386	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-20	Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection of River at Mascap (Proper), Brgy. Mascap, Rodriguez, Rizal	5,496,342.33	Mascap (Proper), Brgy. Mascap, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Mascap	SAN IGMEDIO Builders, Inc.	Mario C. Sandil Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan	5,480,326.98	30-Oct-18	120 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
387	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-21	Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection of Pakiing River, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	5,205,722.42	Pakiing River, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	SAN IGMEDIO Builders, Inc.	Mario C. Sandil Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan	5,189,467.45	30-Oct-18	93 cd
388	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-22	Construction/Extension of Existing 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (San Mateo Training Center), Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	2,259,211.80	Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I,	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	2,247,926.84	30-Oct-18	132 cd
389	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-23	Installation of Floor Tiles & Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II & Brgy. Banaba, San Mateo, Rizal; a) Installation of Floor Tiles of Multi-Purpose Building at La Mar Village, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II, b)Improvement of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Daang Bakal, Brgy. Banaba	810,828.49	a) La Mar Village, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II, b) Daang Bakal, Brgy. Banaba	a) Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II, b) Brgy. Banaba	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	802,704.04	30-Oct-18	40 cd
390	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-24	Concreting of Road (portion) Farm to Market Road, Sitio Tuoy, Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal	1,499,037.74	Sitio Tuoy, Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Cuyambay	ST. IVADZ Builders	Adrian Z. Matienzo Tanay, Rizal	1,489,999.54	30-Oct-18	68 cd
391	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-25	Improvement of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafters Type) at Daraetan National High School, Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	716,800.35	Daraetan National High School, Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Daraitan	ST. IVADZ Builders	Adrian Z. Matienzo Tanay, Rizal	708,760.78	30-Oct-18	36 cd
392	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-26	Concreting of Sampaguita St., Brgy. Sto. Nino, Tanay, Rizal	791,047.77	Sampaguita St., Brgy. Sto. Nino, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sto. Nino	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	783,575.94	30-Oct-18	44 cd
393	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-27	Concreting (portion) of Narra St., Brgy. Sto. Niño, Tanay, Rizal	844,410.44	Narra St., Brgy. Sto. Niño, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sto. Nino	RSS Construction & Supplies	Noemi D. Soriano 199 F. Gonzales St., Brgy. Prinza, Teresa, Rizal	836,808.40	30-Oct-18	48 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
394	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-28	Concreting of Kamagong St., Brgy. Sto. Niño, Tanay, Rizal	1,343,435.27	Kamagong St., Brgy. Sto. Niño, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sto. Nino	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	1,334,854.80	30-Oct-18	60 cd
395	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-29	Construction of 10x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafters Type) at Pantay National High School, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	2,748,187.82	Pantay National High School, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Dalig	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	2,737,180.01	30-Oct-18	110 cd
396	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2018-30	Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection of Creek at Catholic Cemetery Side, Brgy. Dulumbayan, Teresa, Rizal	1,759,737.86	Catholic Cemetery Side, Brgy. Dulumbayan, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Dulumbayan	CAMORI Builders & Supply	Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Caniogan, Morong, Rizal	1,751,316.07	30-Oct-18	44 cd
397	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-1	Construction of Drainage Canal at Rosal St., Antipolo Hills Subd., Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo City	903,160.75	Rosal St., Antipolo Hills Subd., Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo City	Brgy. San Luis	HMSANCHEZ Builders, Inc.	Herminigildo M. Sanchez No. 3 Radar Road, Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, City	893,340.03	7-Nov-18	40 cd
398	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-2	Construction of Drainage Canal at Sunflower St., Antipolo Hills Subd., Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo City	804,502.16	Sunflower St., Antipolo Hills Subd., Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo City	Brgy. San Luis	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	796,215.36	7-Nov-18	40 cd
399	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-3	Construction of Drainage Canal at Poinsettia St., Antipolo Hills Subd., Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo City	921,877.94	Poinsettia St., Antipolo Hills Subd., Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo City	Brgy. San Luis	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King Binangonan, Rizal	912,837.36	7-Nov-18	40 cd
400	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-4	Construction of Drainage Canal, Sidewalk with Curbs and Gutter at Manga Road Phase IV, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo City	2,258,488.15	Manga Road Phase IV, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo City	Brgy. Dela Paz	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King Binangonan, Rizal	2,248,912.70	7-Nov-18	104 cd
401	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-5	Construction of Streetlights at Boulevard St. (Purok 3) to Sitio Kabilang Tabi (Purok 6), Brgy. Ithan, Binangonan, Rizal	2,117,211.54	Boulevard St. (Purok 3) to Sitio Kabilang Tabi (Purok 6), Brgy. Ithan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Ithan	A.M. GOTO Construction	Arnel M. Goto 186 P. Burgos St., Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal	2,106,166.63	7-Nov-18	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
402	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-6	Improvement/Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection of Creek at Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	1,533,479.82	Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Janosa	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,524,715.79	7-Nov-18	68 cd
403	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-7	Riprapping for Slope Protection of Creek at Kaytikling, Palmera II, Brgy. Dolores & Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	6,949,048.47	Kaytikling, Palmera II, Brgy. Dolores & Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Dolores & Brgy. San Isidro	ANROL Construction	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	6,933,062.96	7-Nov-18	148 cd
404	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-8	Improvement/Installation of Steel Grills at 4-storey, 20-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at San Isidro Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	539,653.98	San Isidro Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	531,684.10	7-Nov-18	40 cd
405	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-9	Improvement/Upgrading/Concreting of Main Road (portion) at Purok 5, Brgy. Navotas, Cardona, Rizal	999,625.75	Purok 5, Brgy. Navotas, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Navotas	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	991,767.86	7-Nov-18	62 cd
406	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-10	Construction of Water System & Well at Cardona & Binangonan, Rizal; a) Construction of Water System Level III at Sitio Calubacan, Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan, Cardona, b) Construction of Well at Pinagdilawan Elementary School, Brgy. Pinagdilawan, Binangonan	1,880,640.72	a) Sitio Calubacan, Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan, Cardona, b) Pinagdilawan Elementary School, Brgy. Pinagdilawan, Binangonan	a) Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan, Cardona, b) Brgy. Pinagdilawan, Binangonan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,870,955.41	7-Nov-18	90 cd
407	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-11	Construction of Stone Masonry Wall for Side Protection (portion) of Creek at Brgy. Lubo, Jalajala, Rizal	5,099,232.47	Brgy. Lubo, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Lubo	L. EUSEBIO ACE Development Corporation	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	5,083,183.84	7-Nov-18	148 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
408	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-12	Concreting of Sta. Ana St., Brgy. 3rd District, Jalajala, Rizal	805,828.71	Sta. Ana St., Brgy. 3rd District, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. 3rd District	J.G NORA Builders	James G. Nora 065 National Road, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	797,824.96	7-Nov-18	60 cd
409	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-13	Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection of Creek at Sitio Sampalucan, Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, Rizal	12,763,861.81	Sitio Sampalucan, Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Sipsipin	L. EUSEBIO ACE Development Corporation	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	12,739,373.41	7-Nov-18	220 cd
410	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-14	Rehabilitation/Improvement (portion) of Road at Sitio Ligua, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal	5,346,304.83	Sitio Ligua, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Hulo	M.J. BEVANT Corporation	Mario SA. Mateo 622 J. Pascual St., Morong, Rizal	5,329,638.54	7-Nov-18	76 cd
411	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-15	Construction of School Arc & Improvement of Waiting Shed at Pililla Elem. School Central, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	609,734.24	Pililla Elem. School Central, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	600,774.99	7-Nov-18	40 cd
412	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-16	Construction of Fence (portion) & Repair/Repainting of Fence, Stage at Hulo Elem. School, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal	427,558.54	Hulo Elem. School, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Hulo	MVH Construction & General Services	Henry V. Masikip Cor. Galiot Rd., Sitio Pulong Kumanoy, Morong, Rizal	419,540.28	7-Nov-18	40 cd
413	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-17	Construction of Spillway I & II at Sitio Mina, Brgy. Mascap, Rodriguez, Rizal	9,263,954.34	Sitio Mina, Brgy. Mascap, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Mascap	SAN IGMEDIO Builders, Inc.	Mario C. Sandil Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan	9,239,523.19	7-Nov-18	169 cd
414	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-18	Construction of Welcome Arc, Cross / Concrete Canal & Repainting of Ynares Stage at Rodriguez & Pililla, Rizal; a) Construction of Welcome Arc at Montalban Heights (NTA), Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, b) Construction of Cross / Concrete Canal at St. James St. corner St. Lukes St., King David Subd., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, c) Repainting of Ynares Stage (infront of Municipal Bldg.), Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla	545,618.54	a) Montalban Heights (NTA), Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, b) St. James St. corner St. Lukes St., King David Subd., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, c) Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla	a) Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, b) Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, c) Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	536,577.06	7-Nov-18	32 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
415	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-19	Renovation/Expansion/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Building & Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Banaba & Brgy. Ampid, San Mateo, Rizal; a) Renovation / Expansion of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Daang Bakal, Brgy. Banaba; b) Improvement of 15x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Sunnyville 4 Subd., Brgy. Ampid I	3,711,515.06	a) Daang Bakal, Brgy. Banaba; b) Sunnyville 4 Subd., Brgy. Ampid I	a) Brgy. Banaba; b) Brgy. Ampid I	S.B. SORIANO Construction	Sidney B. Soriano 720 Sumulong San Juan, Morong, Rizal	3,699,072.49	7-Nov-18	120 cd
416	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-20	Repair/Rehabilitation of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection at Pag-Asa Compound, Brgy. Ampid I, San Mateo, Rizal	736,091.68	Pag-Asa Compound, Brgy. Ampid I, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Ampid I	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	728,976.66	7-Nov-18	40 cd
417	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-21	Improvement / Concreting (portion) of Road and Construction of Covered Pathwalk with Concrete Benches at Brgy. Sampaloc & Brgy. Kaybuto, Tanay, Rizal; a) Improvement / Concreting (portion B) of San Antonio de Padua Ave. (Road Lot 1), Sitio Aguho, Brgy. Sampaloc, b) Construction of Covered Pathwalk with Concrete Benches at Marciana P. Catolos National High School, Brgy. Kaybuto	2,670,707.75	a) San Antonio de Padua Ave. (Road Lot 1), Sitio Aguho, Brgy. Sampaloc, b) Marciana P. Catolos National High School, Brgy. Kaybuto	a) Brgy. Sampaloc, b) Brgy. Kaybuto	S.B. SORIANO Construction	Sidney B. Soriano 720 Sumulong San Juan, Morong, Rizal	2,659,673.03	7-Nov-18	68 cd
418	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-22	Construction of Grouted Riprap Dike (portion) of Lanatin River, Brgy. Sta. Ines, Tanay, Rizal	5,095,895.11	Lanatin River, Brgy. Sta. Ines, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sta. Ines	TNV Construction & Supply	Eliza N. Villarico Golden St., Felicisima Vill. Dulo, Mojon, Malolos, City, Bulacan	5,079,480.77	7-Nov-18	100 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
419	RIZAL-07NOVEMBER2018-23	Concreting/Construction & Rehabilitation of Drainage Canal at Solano St., Brgy. Tinucan, Tanay, Rizal	2,629,046.73	Solano St., Brgy. Tinucan, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Tinucan	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	2,617,163.30	7-Nov-18	80 cd
420	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-1	Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection (portion) of Creek at Constellation Homes Phase 2, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	1,129,225.82	Constellation Homes Phase 2, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	CJBJ Construction & Supplies	Charles Jeison B. Javier #8 Gonzaga St., Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	1,121,628.11	21-Nov-18	68 cd
421	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-2	Rehabilitation / Concrete Reblocking of Don Francisco St., Doña Justa Village Phase I, Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal	769,535.65	Don Francisco St., Doña Justa Village Phase I, Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. San Roque	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	761,307.49	21-Nov-18	56 cd
422	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-3	Concreting (portion) of Gumamela St., Nieves Hills Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	1,852,392.61	Gumamela St., Nieves Hills Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	CJBJ Construction & Supplies	Charles Jeison B. Javier #8 Gonzaga St., Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	1,843,845.80	21-Nov-18	72 cd
423	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-4	Improvement/Repair of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Badminton & Volleyball Court at Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal; a) Improvement/Repair of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Badminton & Volleyball Court at Constellation Homes Subd., Phase I, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Doña Justa Guido Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque	960,457.07	a) Constellation Homes Subd., Phase I, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Doña Justa Guido Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque	a) Brgy. San Isidro, b) Brgy. San Roque	L.L. MARRON Construction & Trading	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	952,247.48	21-Nov-18	40 cd
424	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-5	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Constellation Homes Subd., Phase I, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	3,082,435.87	Constellation Homes Subd., Phase I, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	3,070,518.18	21-Nov-18	134 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
425	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-6	Improvement/Concreting (portion) of Road at Celerian Compound, Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	649,876.32	Celerian Compound, Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Macamot	A.M. GOTO Construction	Arnel M. Goto 186 P. Burgos St., Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal	641,873.33	21-Nov-18	60 cd
426	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-7	Repair / Improvement of BOD Bldg. & Ynares School Bldg. at Brgy. Malakaban & Brgy. Kinaboogan, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Repair / Improvement of 1-storey BOD Bldg. (Canteen) at Malakaban Elem. School, Brgy. Malakaban, b) Repair of 1-storey, 2-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Kinaboogan Barrio School, Brgy. Kinaboogan	810,175.73	a) Malakaban Elem. School, Brgy. Malakaban, b) Kinaboogan Barrio School, Brgy. Kinaboogan	a) Brgy. Malakaban, b) Brgy. Kinaboogan	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	802,197.23	21-Nov-18	40 cd
427	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-8	Improvement/Concreting of Edelweiss St. (Road Lot 4) & Bluebell St. (Alley 2), Esla Urban Homes, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal	819,811.44	Edelweiss St. (Road Lot 4) & Bluebell St. (Alley 2), Esla Urban Homes, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. Sto. Domingo	CJB Construction & Supplies	Charles Jeison B. Javier #8 Gonzaga St., Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	811,331.70	21-Nov-18	60 cd
428	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-9	Construction of Fence, Concrete Bleacher & 2-seater Comfort Room at Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Vista Verde Executive Village, Phase 5, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	1,319,810.88	Vista Verde Executive Village, Phase 5, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	FERMINDOZA Builders & Construction Enterprises	Mark N. Fermindoza Cainta, Rizal	1,312,774.63	21-Nov-18	64 cd
429	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-10	Improvement/Concreting of Zinnia St. (Road Lot 7), Esla Urban Homes, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal	618,095.31	Zinnia St. (Road Lot 7), Esla Urban Homes, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. Sto. Domingo	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	610,948.40	21-Nov-18	60 cd
430	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-11	Improvement/Concreting of Daffodil St. (Road Lot 3), Esla Urban Homes, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal	1,036,407.96	Daffodil St. (Road Lot 3), Esla Urban Homes, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. Sto. Domingo	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,028,747.04	21-Nov-18	64 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
431	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-12	Improvement/Concreting of Cattleya St. (Road Lot 2), Esla Urban Homes, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal	1,132,708.05	Cattleya St. (Road Lot 2), Esla Urban Homes, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. Sto. Domingo	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,124,793.65	21-Nov-18	64 cd
432	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-13	Installation of Electrical Lighting System & Rubberized Painting of Flooring of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repainting of Steel Benches/Concrete Wall at Taytay & Cainta, Rizal; a) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Basketball Court at Palmera I, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, b) Rubberized Painting of Flooring of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repainting of Steel Benches / Concrete Wall at Brgy. Sta. Rosa, Cainta	663,889.80	a) Palmera I, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, b) Brgy. Sta. Rosa, Cainta	a) Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, b) Brgy. Sta. Rosa, Cainta	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	655,256.26	21-Nov-18	47 cd
433	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-14	Repair / Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. San Juan & Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal; a) Repair / Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Cainta Greenland Executive Village Phase 4, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, b) Repair of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Karangalan Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta	642,420.36	a) Cainta Greenland Executive Village Phase 4, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, b) Karangalan Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta	a) Brgy. San Juan, b) Brgy. San Isidro	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	634,234.18	21-Nov-18	50 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
434	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-15	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Palmera Heights Subd., Phase 1, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	3,104,710.80	Palmera Heights Subd., Phase 1, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	3,092,805.07	21-Nov-18	134 cd
435	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-16	Repair of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Ynares School Bldg. & Fence / Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Brgy. Sta. Ana & Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal; a) Repair of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Ynares School Bldg. & Fence at Sta. Ana Elem. School, Brgy. Sta. Ana, b) Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Bagong Pag-asa Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan	1,039,192.63	a) Sta. Ana Elem. School, Brgy. Sta. Ana, b) Bagong Pag-asa Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan	a) Brgy. Sta. Ana, b) Brgy. San Juan	CJBJ Construction & Supplies	Charles Jeison B. Javier #8 Gonzaga St., Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	1,030,995.12	21-Nov-18	60 cd
436	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-17	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Palmera Hills 6 Subd., Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	3,125,953.12	Palmera Hills 6 Subd., Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Dolores	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	3,114,021.68	21-Nov-18	134 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
437	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-18	Repair of Ynares School Buildings, Bleachers / Improvement of Daycare Center & Repainting of Pedestrian Overpass at Jalajala, Cardona & Angono, Rizal; a) Repair of Ynares School Buildings at Bayugo National High School, Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, b) Repair of Bleachers of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, c) Improvement of Daycare Center at Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, d) Repainting of Pedestrian Overpass along Manuel L. Quezon Avenue, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono	716,563.96	a) Bayugo National High School, Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, b) Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, c) Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, d) along Manuel L. Quezon Avenue, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono	a) Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, b) Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, c) Brgy. San Isidro, Angono	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	708,130.24	21-Nov-18	40 cd
438	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-19	Improvement of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Barangay Hall) at Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	778,981.43	Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Pedro	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	770,948.84	21-Nov-18	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
439	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-20	Replacement of Damaged Floor Tiles/Repair (portion) of Ceiling, Door Jambs and Provision of Built-In Table at Rizal Provincial Hospital System-Morong (Main) & Angono Annex, Morong & Angono, Rizal; a) Replacement of Damaged Floor Tiles at Rizal Provincial Hospital System-Morong (Main), Brgy. San Juan, b) Repair (portion) of Ceiling, Door Jambs and Provision of Built-In Table at Rizal Provincial Hospital System-Angono Annex, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono	718,954.75	a) Rizal Provincial Hospital System-Morong (Main), Brgy. San Juan, b) Rizal Provincial Hospital System-Angono Annex, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono	a) Brgy. San Juan, b) Brgy. San Isidro, Angono	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	710,906.39	21-Nov-18	40 cd
440	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-21	Repair of Ynares School Building & Construction of Covered Pathwalk with Concrete Benches & Gate at Brgy. Niogan & Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal; a) Repair of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at Niogan Elem. School, Brgy. Niogan, b) Construction of Covered Pathwalk with Concrete Benches & Gate at Matagbak Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbayan	1,040,799.44	a) Niogan Elem. School, Brgy. Niogan, b) Matagbak Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbayan	a) Brgy. Niogan, b) Brgy. Bagumbayan	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,032,053.32	21-Nov-18	48 cd
441	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-22	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Bancom Subd., Brgy. Gulod Malaya, San Mateo, Rizal	3,122,118.08	Bancom Subd., Brgy. Gulod Malaya, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Gulod Malaya	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,109,775.86	21-Nov-18	139 cd
442	RIZAL-21NOVEMBER2018-23	Rehabilitation of Stone Masonry Wall (portion) of Teresa River at Brgy. San Gabriel, Teresa, Rizal	502,788.83	Brgy. San Gabriel, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. San Gabriel	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	494,650.77	21-Nov-18	40 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
443	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-1	Improvement/Concreting and Construction of Drainage Canal at Sevilla St., Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo City	2,400,000.00	Sevilla St., Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo City	Brgy. Mayamo	ANROL Construction	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	2,390,416.12	4-Dec-18	80 cd
444	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-2	Construction of 5-storey Rizal Provincial DRRM Center at Ynares Center Compound, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo City	179,297,769.35	Ynares Center Compound, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo City	Brgy. San Roque	AINA Construction	Aina Gemenese M. Garcia 2402 West Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Centre, Exchange Road, Ortigas, Center, San Antonio, Pasig, City	179,148,793.51	4-Dec-18	630 cd
445	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-3	Concrete Reblocking/Asphalt Overlaying of Tindalo St., Doña Justa Village Phase II, Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal	1,178,791.81	Tindalo St., Doña Justa Village Phase II, Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. San Roque	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,169,716.53	4-Dec-18	48 cd
446	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-4	Asphalt Overlaying of Roads at Brgy. San Roque & Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; a) Asphalt Overlaying of Doña Aurora St., Brgy. San Roque, b) Asphalt Overlaying of Diamond St., Brgy. San Isidro	6,298,586.29	a) Doña Aurora St., Brgy. San Roque, b) Diamond St., Brgy. San Isidro	a) Brgy. San Roque, b) Brgy. San Isidro	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	6,281,867.49	4-Dec-18	32 cd
447	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-5	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Extension) at Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	2,145,338.75	Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Macamot	BONZA Construction & Supply	Norven A. Doblada Binangonan, Rizal	2,134,398.63	4-Dec-18	132 cd
448	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-6	Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking of Roads at Brgy. Pagkalinawan, Jalajala, Rizal; a) Asphalt Overlaying of Pag-Asa St., Sitio Campanario, Brgy. Pagkalinawan, b) Asphalt Overlaying / Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Samaniego St., Sitio Campanario, Brgy. Pagkalinawan	4,771,492.90	a) Pag-Asa St., Sitio Campanario, Brgy. Pagkalinawan, b) Samaniego St., Sitio Campanario, Brgy. Pagkalinawan	a) Brgy. Pagkalinawan, b) Brgy. Pagkalinawan	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	4,757,500.41	4-Dec-18	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
449	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-7	Asphalt Overlaying & Concrete Reblocking of G. Silang St., G. Silang Extension & J. Luna St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	9,485,189.31	G. Silang St., G. Silang Extension & J. Luna St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbong	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	9,461,116.20	4-Dec-18	120 cd
450	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-8	Asphalt Overlaying of A. Bonifacio St. & E. Acosta St., Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	6,147,689.21	A. Bonifacio St. & E. Acosta St., Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Quisao	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	6,131,643.51	4-Dec-18	52 cd
451	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-9	Asphalt Overlaying of Road & Repair / Repainting / Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Tanay & Pililla, Rizal; a) Asphalt Overlaying (portion) of Pastor G. Santos St. (formerly Jose Abad Santos St., Brgy. Pinagkamaligan, Tanay, b) Repair / Repainting / Improvement of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Barangay Hall) at Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla	1,021,795.62	a) Pastor G. Santos St. (formerly Jose Abad Santos St., Brgy. Pinagkamaligan, Tanay, b) Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla	a) Brgy. Pinagkamaligan, Tanay, b) Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,012,762.63	4-Dec-18	40 cd
452	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-10	Construction of 10x18m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafters Type) at Tolosa Ville, Sitio Elaved, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo City	3,286,289.28	Tolosa Ville, Sitio Elaved, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo City	Brgy. San Jose	A.M. GOTO Construction	Arnel M. Goto 186 P. Burgos St., Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal	3,274,335.10	4-Dec-18	96 cd
453	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-11	Concreting of Road (portion) at Sitio San Ysiro, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo City	9,493,741.51	Sitio San Ysiro, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo City	Brgy. San Jose	C.S.L. Construction Corporation	Cesar Lacuna 510 Sandoval Ave., Palatiw, Pasig, City, Metro, Manila	9,474,743.82	4-Dec-18	200 cd
454	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-12	Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Yakal St., Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal	2,221,812.78	Yakal St., Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. San Roque	G. ANORE Construction	Gringo G. Anore Binangonan, Rizal	2,211,698.57	4-Dec-18	100 cd
455	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-13	Rehabilitation /Concreting of Rizal St., Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	6,383,660.12	Rizal St., Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. San Carlo	SAN IGMEDIO Builders, Inc.	Mario C. Sandil Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan	6,367,325.78	4-Dec-18	120 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
456	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-14	Concreting & Construction of Drainage Canal at B. Javier St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	4,889,791.73	B. Javier St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Macamot	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	4,875,930.22	4-Dec-18	156 cd
457	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-15	Improvement of Taytay-Angono Coastal Road, Taytay-Angono, Rizal	50,021,301.10	Taytay-Angono Coastal Road, Taytay-Angono, Rizal	Taytay-Angono, Rizal	PERSAN Construction	Reynaldo San Luis Perez 249 Quirino Highway, Baesa, Quezon City, Metro Manila	49,961,536.17	4-Dec-18	300 cd
458	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-16	Construction of Road at Government Center (Road at proposed Cardona Senior High School), Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	3,599,315.90	Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. San Roque	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco Cardona, Rizal	3,587,860.87	4-Dec-18	120 cd
459	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-17	Concreting with Stone Masonry Side Protection of Road at Purok 6, Sitio Silangan, Brgy. Palaypalay, Jalajala, Rizal	3,088,276.12	Purok 6, Sitio Silangan, Brgy. Palaypalay, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Palaypalay	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	3,076,095.28	4-Dec-18	100 cd
460	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-18	Concreting/Reblocking/Asphalt Overlaying (portion) at J. Jacinto St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	4,299,750.18	J. Jacinto St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbong	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	4,285,432.29	4-Dec-18	76 cd
461	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-19	Improvement/Concreting of Paliparan Road at Sitio Malindig, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal	8,089,592.07	Sitio Malindig, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Hulo	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	8,070,489.16	4-Dec-18	150 cd
462	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-20	Improvement/Rehabilitation of Drainage System of Road at Metro-Montana Village, Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	15,992,328.96	Metro-Montana Village, Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Burgos	PERSAN Construction	Reynaldo San Luis Perez 249 Quirino Highway, Baesa, Quezon City, Metro Manila	15,973,083.16	4-Dec-18	332 cd
463	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-21	Construction of Stone Masonry Wall of Creek at Sta. Cecilia (Ibayo), Brgy. Maly, San Mateo, Rizal	16,231,576.44	Sta. Cecilia (Ibayo), Brgy. Maly, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Maly	ANROL Construction	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	16,212,941.60	4-Dec-18	270 cd
464	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-22	Riprapping (portion) of Lanatin River & Maysawa River, Brgy. Laiban, Tanay, Rizal	4,690,082.15	Lanatin River & Maysawa River, Brgy. Laiban, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Laiban	L. EUSEBIO ACE Development Corporation	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	4,675,948.65	4-Dec-18	120 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
465	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-23	Riprapping for Side Protection (portion) of Lanatin River at Brgy. Sto. Niño, Tanay, Rizal	3,269,368.89	Lanatin River at Brgy. Sto. Niño, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sto. Niño	ANROL Construction	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	3,257,522.23	4-Dec-18	92 cd
466	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-24	Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection (portion) of Teresa River, Brgy. May-Iba, Teresa, Rizal	6,200,000.00	Teresa River, Brgy. May-Iba, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. May-Iba	L. EUSEBIO ACE Development Corporation	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	6,184,163.73	4-Dec-18	120 cd
467	RIZAL-04DECEMBER2018-25	Construction of Stone Masonry Wall at Sapang Palay Creek, Brgy. May-Iba, Teresa, Rizal	2,186,558.55	Sapang Palay Creek, Brgy. May-Iba, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. May-Iba	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King Binangonan, Rizal	2,175,919.59	4-Dec-18	80 cd

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
Provincial Treasurer
(SGD)Chairman - BAC

Atty. ROSELLE A. RAMILO
Provincial Legal Officer
(SGD)Vice-Chairman - BAC

CORAZON B. RAMOS
OIC-Provincial Budget Officer
(SGD)Member - BAC

JOSEPH G. CEÑIDOZA
Provincial Administrator
(SGD)Member - BAC

Engr. LUISITO G. MUNSOD
Provincial Engineer
(SGD)Member - BAC

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
-----	---------------	-----------------	------------------------------	----------	----------	----------------	------------------	------------	--------------	-------------------

Republic of the Philippines

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

OFFICE: Rizal Provincial Government

REFERENCE NO.	DATE OF BIDDING	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ABC	BID AMOUNT	WINNING BIDDER/S	ADDRESS OF BIDDER
5653222	11-Oct-18	Brand New Crawler Backhoe	7,500,000.00	7,250,000.00	TRI-GLOBE TRANSPORT SERVICES & TRADING INC.	Tandang Sora, Quezon City
5653218	11-Oct-18	Airconditioning Units	1,300,000.00	1,218,800.00	MARCELINO P. SIRINGAN REF AND AIRCON	Tuguegarao City, Cagayan
5673561	23-Oct-18	I.T. Equipment	2,030,130.00	2,026,350.00	ONLY @ PC GILMORE COMPUTER CENTER INC.	Greenhills, San Juan City
5673508	23-Oct-18	Drugs and Medicines	2,720,000.00	2,716,600.00	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal
5712875	6-Nov-18	Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies	12,911,183.60	1,147,195.00	MERCOGENE PHARMACY & GENERAL MDSE	San Nicolas, Laguna
				1,986,301.25	MACTYCOON MARKETING	Sta. Cruz, Manila
				1,194,205.25	MOUNT SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City
				1,076,000.00	PATIENT CARE CORPORATION	San Fernando, Pampanga
				6,100,545.00	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
				1,125,000.00	MEDICAL CENTER TRADING CORP.	Pioneer St., Pasig City				
5739544	13-Nov-18	Drugs and Medicines	5,721,454.60	5,636,148.00	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal				
5740247	13-Nov-18	Food Commodities	2,867,800.00	2,806,750.00	GILLEAN TRADING	San Juan, Taytay Rizal				
5792104	6-Dec-18	I.T. Equipment	1,605,370.00	1,398,169.00	JONECO TECH MARKETING CORP.	Brgy. San Antonio, Pasig City				
5839502	12-Dec-18	Police Patrol Vehicle	16,800,000.00	13,673,249.80	INDUSTRIAL & TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC.	Quezon Ave., Quezon City				
5839621	12-Dec-18	Ambulance	3,900,000.00	3,682,232.10	INDUSTRIAL & TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC.	Quezon Ave., Quezon City				
5839303	12-Dec-18	Rescue Vehicle	2,700,000.00		FAILURE					

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
(SGD)BAC Chairman

ATTY. ROSELLE A. RAMILO
(SGD)BAC Vice -Chairman

JOSEPH G. CEÑIDOZA
(SGD)BAC Member

EUGENE P. DURUSAN

(SGD)BAC Member

ENGR. LUISITO G. MUNSOD

(SGD)BAC Member

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
-----	---------------	-----------------	------------------------------	----------	----------	----------------	------------------	------------	--------------	-------------------

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Republic of the Philippines

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

Province: **RIZAL**

4th Quarter, CY 2018

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
No Consulting Services Bid-out for the 4th									
Quarter of 2018									

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
(Sgd) BAC Chairman

ATTY. ROSELLE A. RAMILO
(Sgd) BAC Vice -Chairman

JOSEPH G. CEÑIDOZA
(Sgd)BAC Member

EUGENE P. DURUSAN
(Sgd) BAC Member

ENGR. LUISITO G. MUNSOD
(Sgd) BAC Member

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
------------	----------------------	------------------------	---	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------------	-------------------------	-------------------	---------------------	------------------------------